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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:125
ANSWERED ON:09.11.2010
INVOLVEMENT OF ISI IN MUMBAI ATTACK
Sinha Shri Yashwant

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any inputs which suggest the involvement of ISI in the Mumbai terror attack case; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): The interrogation of David Coleman Headley indicates and involvement of some ISI officers in the 26.11.2008 Mumbai attacks. The investigations are underway by the NIA.
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